P.O. Box 111
Danvers, MA 01923
P: (351) 201-1533
E: ne@itsmyheart.org

September 2018

Dear Crafter,

According to the March of Dimes, Congenital Heart Defects (CHDs) are the number one birth defect in America. CHDs affect an estimated 40,000 (or 1 in every 100) babies born each year in the United States. Additionally, twice as many children will die each year from CHDs than from all forms of childhood cancer *combined*, yet funding for CHD is five times *lower* due to lack of awareness. It's My Heart New England's (IMHNE) mission is to provide support, spread awareness, educate and advocate for those affected by Congenital Heart Defects by creating alliances with fellow families, local hospitals, support groups and the community.

Many of our volunteers have children or family members born with congenital heart defects. Some are even CHD survivors themselves. We are proud to know and share their stories during each of our community events, including this year's fall event!

IMHNE is proud to announce our **9**th **Annual It's My Heart New England Craft Fair** and Bake Sale that will take place on **Sunday, November 11, 2018** at **Breakaway** 225 Newbury St, Route 1N, Danvers, MA, from **10am to 3pm**.

We would love your support for or at this event as community participation is a key element to the success of our organization and is what will fund IMHNE programs for families affected by CHD and raise complete awareness.

Attached is a 2018 Craft Fair and Bake Sale Registration Form. Please contact IMH New England Chapter at (351) 201-1533 or e-mail ne@itsmyheart.org for any additional information. To learn more about CHD or IMHNE, please visit our website at www.itsmyheartnewengland.org.

Big hearts like yours help make our work possible.

Sincerely,

Amy Thompson
Fundraising Committee
Volunteer with the IMHNE

9th Annual Craft Fair and Bake Sale 2018 Registration Form

Please fill in every section of the form below and mail checks to:

It's My Heart - New England Chapter, Inc. P.O. Box 111 • Danvers, MA 01923

E-mail: ne@itsmyheart.org • Phone: (351) 201-1533 • TIN# 26-1393059

| | \$30.00 – Table Booking Registration Fee (includes one table space; each addition table space = \$15) (IRS tax-exempt forms available upon request) | | |
|--|---|---|--|
| Raffle – | Raffle – One (1) Raffle Item to be raffled during the event | | |
| Sale. Your contraffected by Con | ribution will be used t genital Heart Defects | Annual It's My Heart New England Craft Fair and Bake o support, educate, and advocate for New England families (CHD), the number one birth defect in America. To learn rent programs, visit www.itsmyheartnewengland.org . | |
| Sponsored by: | 225 Newbury | St, Route 1N, Danvers, MA | |
| 0 - | | below together with payment and category of participation) | |
| PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Check | | | |
| Ceramics Doll Clothes Doll Clothes Guilts Ta OTHER (please Note if you need) | Clay Clothing – Ad Fleece Folk Art nitting Music Observy Toys Work ase specify) BLE WILL YOU BRI and what size your CLEARLY | NG? prefer – we have a limited number and sizes available) | |
| Name of Compa | any: | | |
| Contact Name: | | Phone: | |
| Address: | | | |
| E-mail Address: | | | |
| Website or Face | ebook ID: | | |
| Signature: | | Date: | |